

**PIPSO SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT
OF PROPERTY INSURANCE PLAN COVERAGE**

Line #	Description	4TH QUARTER DATA	YEAR-TO-DATE DATA
		DATES REPORTED	DATES REPORTED
		10/01/16 to 12/31/16	01/01/16 to 12/31/16
	<u>NEW BUSINESS</u>		
1	Number of applications accepted	371	1,681
2	Number of inspections completed	371	1,681
3	Number of new policies issued	371	1,681
	<u>RENEWAL BUSINESS</u>		
4	Number of requests for renewals	2,045	8,652
5	Number of renewals inspected	163	1,102
6	Number of renewal policies issued	2,045	8,652
	<u>RESULTS BY CLASS OF BUSINESS</u>		
	<u>Number of policies issued (new & renewal)</u>		
7	Habitational	2,317	9,924
8	Commercial	99	409
	<u>Total Premium Written (000)</u>		
9	Habitational	1,373	6,080
10	Commercial	96	400
	<u>Total exposure (000)</u>		
11	Habitational	114,147	482,565
12	Commercial	3,978	17,177
	<u>LOSSES BY CLASS OF BUSINESS</u>		
	<u>Number of Losses Reported</u>		
13	Habitational	60	373
14	Commercial	1	10
	<u>Number of Losses Paid</u>		
15	Habitational	43	263
16	Commercial	0	8
	<u>Total Paid Losses (000)</u>		
17	Habitational	864	3,186
18	Commercial	0	120
	<u>Total Outstanding Losses - Case Basis (000)</u>		
19	Habitational	350	350
20	Commercial	4	4

OF UNDERWRITING AND INVESTMENT EXPERIENCE

Line #	Description	4TH QUARTER DATA	YEAR-TO-DATE DATA
		DATES REPORTED	DATES REPORTED
		10/01/16 to 12/31/16	01/01/16 to 12/31/16
	PREMIUMS (000)		
1	Written Premiums	1,469	6,480
2	Unearned Premium Reserve (End of Prior Period)	3,372	3,598
3	Unearned Premium Reserve (End of Current Period)	3,201	3,201
4	Earned Premiums (Line 1+2-3)	1,640	6,877
	LOSSES (000)		
5	Paid Losses	864	3,306
6	Current Outstanding (Case)	354	354
7	Current Outstanding (IBNR)	10	10
8	Prior Outstanding (Case)	996	499
9	Prior Outstanding (IBNR)	13	13
10	Incurred Losses (Lines 5+6+7-8-9)	219	3,158
	LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSE (LAE) (000)		
11	Paid LAE (Allocated & Unallocated)	227	917
12	Current Outstanding (Allocated and Unallocated)	85	85
13	Prior Outstanding (Allocated and Unallocated)	98	85
14	Incurred LAE (Line 11+12-13)	214	917
	OPERATING EXPENSES (000)		
15	Commission to Producers	131	578
16	Other Operating Expenses (Incl. Service Fees)	323	1,172
17	Unpaid Expenses (Current)	0	0
18	Unpaid Expenses (Prior)	0	0
19	Operating Expenses Incurred (Line 15+16+17-18)	454	1,750
20	STATUTORY UNDERWRITING RESULTS (Lines 4-10-14-19)	753	1,052
	MISCELLANEOUS INCOME AND EXPENSES (000)		
21	Investment Income Earned	144	326
22	Other Income	15	67
23	Other Expenses	0	0
24	Non-Admitted Assets (Current)	688	688
25	Non-Admitted Assets (Prior)	688	302
26	Net Other Income or Exps. (Lines 21+22-23-24+25)	159	7
27	OPERATING RESULTS (Lines 20+26)	912	1,059

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Line #	Description	4TH QUARTER DATA	YEAR-TO-DATE DATA
		DATES REPORTED	DATES REPORTED
		10/01/16 to 12/31/16	01/01/16 to 12/31/16
	<u>NEW BUSINESS</u>		
1	Number of applications accepted	55	291
2	Number of inspections completed	55	291
3	Number of new policies issued	55	291
	<u>RENEWAL BUSINESS</u>		
4	Number of requests for renewals	335	1,519
5	Number of renewals inspected	92	420
6	Number of renewal policies issued	335	1,519
	<u>Number of policies issued (new & renewal)</u>		
7	Homeowners	390	1,810
8			
	<u>Total Premium Written (000)</u>		
9	Homeowners	316	1,407
10			
	<u>Total exposure (000)</u>		
11	Homeowners	29,930	126,023
12			
	<u>Number of Losses Reported</u>		
13	Homeowners	23	176
14			
	<u>Number of Losses Paid</u>		
15	Homeowners	16	92
16			
	<u>Total Paid Losses (000)</u>		
17	Homeowners	306	1,132
18			
	<u>Total Outstanding Losses - Case Basis (000)</u>		
19	Homeowners	36	36
20			

3A

PLAN: KENTUCKY FAIR PLAN

PIPSO SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT
OF HOMEOWNER UNDERWRITING EXPERIENCE

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

		4TH QUARTER DATA	YEAR-TO-DATE DATA
--	--	------------------	-------------------

Line #	Description	DATES REPORTED	
		10/01/16 to 12/31/16	01/01/16 to 12/31/16
	PREMIUMS (000)		
1	Written Premiums	316	1,407
2	Unearned Premium Reserve (End of Prior Period)	735	814
3	Unearned Premium Reserve (End of Current Period)	694	694
4	Earned Premiums (Line 1+2-3)	357	1,527
	LOSSES (000)		
5	Paid Losses	306	1,132
6	Current Outstanding (Case)	36	36
7	Current Outstanding (IBNR)	10	10
8	Prior Outstanding (Case)	306	27
9	Prior Outstanding (IBNR)	0	0
10	Incurred Losses (Lines 5+6+7-8-9)	46	1,151
	LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSE (LAE) (000)		
11	Paid LAE (Allocated & Unallocated)	81	302
12	Current Outstanding (Allocated and Unallocated)	27	27
13	Prior Outstanding (Allocated and Unallocated)	34	22
14	Incurred LAE (Line 11+12-13)	74	307
	OPERATING EXPENSES (000)		
15	Commission to Producers	15	70
16	Other Operating Expenses (Incl. Service Fees)	69	254
17	Unpaid Expenses (Current)	0	0
18	Unpaid Expenses (Prior)	0	0
19	Operating Expenses Incurred (Line 15+16+17-18)	84	324
20	STATUTORY UNDERWRITING RESULTS		
	(Lines 4-10-14-19)	153	(255)

4A

PLAN: KENTUCKY FAIR PLAN

**PIPSO SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT
 OF PROPERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITING EXPERIENCE
 FOR PLANS PURCHASING REINSURANCE**

Line #	Description	4TH QUARTER DATA		YEAR-TO-DATE DATA	
		DATES REPORTED		DATES REPORTED	
		10/01/16 to 12/31/16		01/01/16 to 12/31/16	

PREMIUMS (000)			
1	Written Premiums (Gross)	1,469	6,480
1.1	Reinsurance Ceded	53	196
1.2	Net (Line 1-1.1)	1,416	6,284
2	Unearned Prem. Reserve (End of Prior Period) (Gross)	3,372	3,598
2.1	Reinsurance Ceded	9	9
2.2	Net (Line 2-2.1)	3,363	3,589
3	Unearned Prem. Reserve (End of Current Period) (Gross)	3,201	3,201
3.1	Reinsurance Ceded	8	8
3.2	Net (Line 3-3.1)	3,193	3,193
4	Earned Premiums (Line 1+2-3) (Gross)	1,640	6,877
4.1	Reinsurance Ceded (Line 1.1+2.1-3.1)	54	197
4.2	Net (Line 4-4.1)	1,586	6,680
LOSSES (000)			
5	Paid Losses (Gross)	864	3,306
5.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
5.2	Net (Line 5-5.1)	864	3,306
6	Current Outstanding (Case) (Gross)	354	354
6.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
6.2	Net (Line 6-6.1)	354	354
7	Current Outstanding (IBNR) (Gross)	10	10
7.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
7.2	Net (Line 7-7.1)	10	10
8	Prior Outstanding (Case) (Gross)	996	499
8.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
8.2	Net (Line 8-8.1)	996	499
9	Prior Outstanding (IBNR) (Gross)	13	13
9.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
9.2	Net (Line 9-9.1)	13	13
10	Incurred Losses (Lines 5+6+7-8-9) (Gross)	219	3,158
10.1	Reinsurance Ceded (Line 5.1+6.1+7.1-8.1-9.1)	0	0
10.2	Net (Line 10-10.1)	219	3,158

5A (1)

PLAN: KENTUCKY FAIR PLAN

**PIPSO SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT
OF PROPERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITING EXPERIENCE
FOR PLANS PURCHASING REINSURANCE**

Line #	Description	4TH QUARTER DATA	YEAR-TO-DATE DATA
		DATES REPORTED	DATES REPORTED
		10/01/16 to 12/31/16	01/01/16 to 12/31/16
	LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSE (LAE) (000)		
11	Paid LAE (Allocated & Unallocated) (Gross)	227	917

11.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
11.2	Net (Line 11-11.1)	227	917
12	Current Outstanding (Allocated & Unallocated) (Gross)	85	85
12.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
12.2	Net (Line 12-12.1)	85	85
13	Prior Outstanding (Allocated & Unallocated) (Gross)	98	85
13.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
13.2	Net (Line 13-13.1)	98	85
14	Incurred LAE (Line 11+12-13) (Gross)	214	917
14.1	Reinsurance Ceded (Line 11.1+12.1-13.1)	0	0
14.2	Net (Line 14-14.1)	214	917
	<u>OPERATING EXPENSES (000)</u>		
15	Commission to Producers	131	578
15.1	Reinsurance Ceded	1	5
15.2	Net (Line 15-15.1)	130	573
16	Other Operating Expenses (Incl. Serv. Fees) (Gross)	323	1,172
16.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
16.2	Net (Line 16-16.1)	323	1,172
17	Unpaid Expenses (Current) (Gross)	0	0
17.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
17.2	Net (Line 17-17.1)	0	0
18	Unpaid Expenses (Prior) (Gross)	0	0
18.1	Reinsurance Ceded	0	0
18.2	Net (Line 18-18.1)	0	0
19	Opererating Exp. Incurred (Line 15+16+17-18) (Gross)	454	1,750
19.1	Reinsurance Ceded (Line 15.1+16.1+17.1-18.1)	1	5
19.2	Net (Line 19-19.1)	453	1,745
	<u>STATUTORY UNDERWRITING RESULTS</u>		
20	(Lines 4-10-14-19) (Gross)	753	1,052
20.1	Reinsurance Ceded (Line 4.1-10.1-14.1-19.1)	53	192
20.2	Net (Line 20-20.1)	700	860

5A(2)